

NOTIFICATION

CLOSURE OF LABUAN FSA OFFICE PREMISES FROM 01 JUNE – 14 JUNE 2021

In line with the announcement by the Government of Malaysia_on the implementation of Phase 1 Full Movement Control Order (FMCO), Labuan FSA wishes to inform that its offices in Labuan and Kuala Lumpur will be closed from 01 June 2021 until 14 June 2021. All industry players are advised to adhere to the Standard Operating Procedures for FMCO as announced by the Government.

We also wish to inform that the Main Office Block, Block 4 Office Tower and the Financial Park Complex shopping mall will be **COMPLETELY CLOSED** for seven days from 2 June to 8 June 2021 for overall sanitisation and cleaning process. This is to ensure the safety and general health of the local community, including the residents and visitors of the Complex. As at to date, the number of positive cases detected has reached 250 involving highly infectious variants and the temporary closure aims to break the latest chain of COVID-19 infections and to ease the infection curve, as wellas help reduce pressure on the local health service system.

Industry players with offices in Financial Park Complex are required to close their office premises during this period to facilitate the sanitisation of the Financial Park Complex. Industry players are also strongly advised to sanitise and disinfect your respective office premise to ensure the safety and health of the employees at workplace.

During this office closure period, the operations of Labuan FSA will remain accessible within the normal working hours. We strongly encourage the use of online technology to facilitate communication and submissions to Labuan FSA during the period of our office closure.

Thank you.

Labuan Financial Services Authority 1 June 2021

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION, PLEASE CONTACT:

Corporate Communication Unit

Tel: 087- 591 200/ 215, Fax: 087- 428 200 E-mail: communication@labuanfsa.gov.my

Website: www.labuanibfc.com